Y / +HiKvisioN

Wireless Single Input Expander

English
Diagram Reference
1

[ Appearance

Product Information @ Indicator

COPYRIGHT ©2019 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital
Technolu% Co,, Ltd.
ALLRIGHTSRESERVED.
Any and all information, including, among
others, yvordirng, pictures, graphs are the
roperties of Hangzhou Hikvision Digital
lechnology Co,, Ltd. or its subsidiaries
(hereinafter re(erred to be “Hikvision”). This
user manual (hereinafter referred to be “the
lanual”) cannot be reproduced, changg
translated, or distributed, pai r;ially or wi olly,
by any means, without the prior written
permission of Hikvision. Unless otherwise
stipulated, Hikvision does not make any
warranties, guarantees or representations,
express or implied, regarding to the Manual.

About this Manual -
This Manual is applicable to Control Panel
The Manual includes instructions for using and
managing the product. Pictures, charts,
images and all other information hereinafter
are for description and explanation only. The
information contained in the Manual is
subject to change, without notice, due to
firmware updates or other reasons. Please
find the latest version in the company website
Lhttp://overseas_.hlkvlslon.com/en/).

lease use this user manual under the
guidance of professionals.
HIKVISION Trademarks
Acknowledgement and other Hikvision’s
trademarks and logos are the properties of
Hikvision in various jurisdictions.
trademarks and logos mentioned below are
the properties of their respective owners.

Legal Disclaimer

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY

APPLICABI HE PRODUCT DESCRIBED,
/ARE AND

i
LE LAW, Ti
WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTW/

FITNESS FOR A SE, AND
N-INFRINGE| IRD PARTY. IN NO
EVENT WILL HIKVISION, ITS DI ORS,

RE( A

OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE
TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL,
INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES,
INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR
(0SS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS

Rl SS OF DATA OR
IMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH
THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF
HIKVISION HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE
'OSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

EGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH
INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT
Y AT YOUR OWN RISKS.

OTHER INTERNET SECURITY ,
HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL
UPPORT IF REQUIRED.
URVEILLANCE LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION.
EASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR
URISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT
RDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE
CONFORMS THE APPLICABLE LAW. HIKVISION
SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT
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Under the signal strength checking mode:
Green- Strong signal ~ Red-Weak signal
@ Tamper Buttonn
- Tampering Alarm: Trigger tampering alarm when
the expander is removed.
- Format: Power the expander off. Hold the tamper
button and power the expander on at the same
time.The indicator flashes three times when the
formatting is completed.
P4 DIP Settings
Set the DIP before powering on for the first time
use.
@Use a flat-head screwdriver to dig the groove to
disassemble the device. Remove the front panel.
Do not disassemble the device with sharps.
®Turn the DIP switch to ON to enable the indicator.
a Enable the indicator. b Disable the indicator.

[ single Input Expander Wiring

@ Expander ® Third -party detector
T1 Signal Input T2 GND T3 NC
T4 COM R Red Wire B Black Wire

The relay output of the third-party detector is the
signal input of the expander.

1 Expander Power-on
Remove the insulating strip to power on the Expander.

H Register the Expander via APP

1.Login to the APP Store and input “Hik-Connect” to search
the mobile client. Download and install Hik-Connect to your
phone.

2.After installing, tap @ to run the client.

3.Power on the security control panel.

4.Login the Hik-Connect and tap the icon“+” at the
upper-right coner of the Hik-Connect page to add the
security control panel. You can scan the QR code on the
device rear panel or package box, or input the device serial
No. manually to add the device when the device is in the
registration mode.

5.After adding the security control panel, tap the alarming
status icon on the right of the security control panel's name
to enter the Partition page.

6.Tap the+” icon on the Partition page to add the
peripherals.

[ expander Installation

1. Check Signal Strength

1) Enter the signal checking mode by operating on the
control panel. Wait for the voice announcement to finish.
2) Hold the TAMPER button for 2 seconds to trigger the
tampering alarm, and then observe the light of signal
strength indicator.

-Expander indicator turns green: Strong Signal.

2. Install the Expander ¢ 1mm Sponge Tape

Paste the sponge tape on the rear side of the expander.
Paste the expander on the required place.

When the device is dismantled, the TAMPER will pop up,
trigger the alarm and upload. To make the TAMPER work
properly, the thickness of the sponge tape should be no

THE LATER PREVAILS.

more than Imm.
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RF Frequency

RF Modulation
Transmission Rate

RF Transmission Distance
Zone Input Type

Battery ;
o Life span: 2 Years

Tamper

Indicator

(green/red)

Internal Button

DIP Switch DIP switch
Material

Installation Environment
Temperature

Humidity

0% to 90%

For turning on/off indicator

Dimention ( L*W*H) 4mm*25mm*21mm

Weight 859

Installation Tpye

ape




Frangais
Références du schéma
1] Apparence

Indicateur

SousTie mode de contrle d la puiscance du signal

Ver ort, Rouge - Signal faible

@Bouton Ann sabotage
"Alarme d'anti-sabotage : Déclenche alarme anti-sabotage lorsque I'expander.

est retiré.

- Formater : Eteindre Iexpander. Maintenez le bouton ant-sabotage enfoncé
tout en allumant I'expander. Le voyant clignote trois fois lorsque fe formatage
est terminé.

[P Réglages des microcommutateurs
Configurez les commutateurs DIP avant la premiére mise en marche.

Referéncias do diagrama
N Apresentagao

Portugués

Indicador
Em modo de verificagio da intensidade da sinal
Verde - sinal forte, Vermelho - sinal frac

Botdo ANTIVIOLAGAO

"Alarme de violagao: Aciona o alarme de violagao quando o expansor é removido.

Formatagao: Desligue o expansor. Mantenha pressionado o botao
antiviolagao e, simultaneamente, ligue o expansor. O indicador piscard trés
vezes quando a formatagao estiver concluida.

A configuracges de DIP

Defina a chave DIP antes de ligar pela primeira vez.

Italiano
Riferimenti agli schemi

N Aspetto

Indicatore LED

In modalita di controllo intensita del segnale:

verde - segnale forte, rosso - segnale debole

Pulsante manomissione
Allarme anti-manomissione: attiva l'allarme anti-manomissione quando
I'espansore viene rimosso.
Formattazione: spegnere l'espansore. Tenere premuto il pulsante
manomissione e contemporaneamente accendere I'espansore. L'indicatore
lampeggia tre volte a formattazione completata.

[P impostazioni microinterruttore

Impostare il accendere il dispositivo al pri I

(@) pémontez fappareil en introduisant un tournevis plat dans la fente. Retirez (L) Use uma chave de fenda de ponta plana para forgar a ranhura e desmontar (T) Utilizzare un cacciavite a testa piatta premendo nellincavo per smontare i

Ia paroi avant.
Ne démontez pas appareil 4 Iaide d'objets pointus.

@Anumez le commutateur DIP pour activer le voyant.
a Activer le voyant. Désactiver le voyant.
[EJ cablage de expander a entrée simple

@expander @ oétecteur exteme 1 Signal dentrée

T2 Mise alaterre T3 NF M R Cable rouge ble noir
La sortie relais du détecteur externe est le signal d'entrée de I'expander.

A Alumer Fexpander
Retirez |a bande isolante pour allumer I'expander.

E Enregstrer expander v [applcaton
onnectez-vous a p Store et saisissez « Hik-Connect » pour rethercher le 17
client mobile, Te\echzrgez etinstallez Hik-Connect sur votre téléphor
. Apres linstaliation, appuyez sur (&) pour exécuter le client.
. Allumez le panneat de commandes de sécurit
. Connectez-vous a Hik-Connect et appuyez sur Ficone « + » dans le coin supérieur 4.
droit de Ia page Hik-Connect pour ajouter le panneau de commandes de sécurité.
Vous pouvez scanner le code QR sur la paroi arriere de lappareil ou sur la boite
de lappareil, ou saisir manuellement le numéro de série de Fappareil pour
ajouter fappareillorsque Fappareil est en mode inscriptior

swn

détat dalarme 3 droite du nom du panneau de commande de sécurité pour

accéder ala

‘Appuyez sur [icone « + » dans la page Partition pour ajouter les périphériques.

[A instaliation de 'expander

1. Verifier la puissance du signal

1) Accédez au mode de vérification du signal a partir du panneau de
commandes. Attendez Ia fin de I'annonce vocale.

. Apres avair ajouteé le panneau de commande de sécurité, appuyez sur licéne 5

page Partition. 6.
i

o dispositivo. Remova o painel front
N0 desmonia o diposivo com ftens afiados.

(D) tigue a chave DIP para habiltar o indicador.

a Habilite o indicador. b Desabilite o indicador.

[EJ cabeamento do expansor de entrada unica
D

4COM
A salda derelé do de(edor de tercsros € a entrado d ina 0o expansor.

@ Detector de terceiros TLEntrada de sinal

o vermelho 8_Fio preto

1 tigagio do expansor
Remova a fita isolante para ligar o expansor.

I Registre o expansor pelo ap)

B ireina lola de aplicativos & Bgite "Hik-Connect” para pesquisar 0 app para
celular. Baixe e instale o Hik-Connect no seu telefone.

. Apos a instalago, toque em (@) para executar o app.

Ligue o painel de controle de seguranca.
Faga o login no Hik-Connect e toque no icone
pagina 0 Hik-Connect para adicionar o painel de controle de seguranca.
Vocé pode escanear o cédigo QR no painel traseiro do dispositivo ou na caixa
da embalagem, ou inserir o nimero de série do dispositivo manualmente
ara adiciona-lo quando ele estiver no modo de registro.
Depos de adicionar o painel de controle de seguranca, togque no cone de
status do alarme 3 direita do nome do painel para entrar na pagina Partigo.

Toaue no icone 47 na pagina Partsao para adicionar os periar cos.

[ instatagso do expansor
1. Verificar a Intensidade do Sinal
1) gntre no modo e verficag3o desinl operando no painel de contrle

ere 0 anincio de voz terr

2) Maintenez le bouton ANTISABOTAGE enlance pendam 2 secondes pourll Mantenha wessmnadﬂDchDﬂNTW\OLACnO porlsegundosuaradaﬂo"ar
e

déclencher falarm
e s st vert S fort

- Le voyant de I'expander devient rouge : Signal faible. -
2. Installer I'expander A Ruban éponge de 1 mm -
Collez le ruban éponge sur la face arriére de I'expander.
ColleFexpander 3 femplacement déire

Lorsque I'appareil est demantelé, le dispositif ANTI-SABOTAGE saute et
declenche Faiarme ainsi que le téléchargement. Pour que e dispositt

2. Instale o expansor
Cole a it esponjosa na parte traseira o expansor.
Cole 0 expansor no local des

Quando o dispositivo for Gesthontado, a protecdo ANTIVIOLAGAO abric em

me contra violagdes e, em seguida, observe a luz do indicador
intensidade do sina

O indicador do expansor fica verde: Sinal fort

3 indicador do expansor fica vermelh Sl fraco,

A Fita esponjosa de 1 mm

ANTI-SABOTAGE fonctionne correctement, épaisseur du ruban éponge ne doit Bop-up, acionard o larme  fard o upioad. Para fzer 2 protec
IV

pas dépasser 1 mm.

OLACAO funcionar adeauadamente, a espessura da it esponjosa nio

Gove s6r mufor 46 que

Fréquence RF
Modulation RF
Taux de transmission 10,0 kbit/s

Distance de transmission RF 800 m (espace dégagé)
Type d'entrée dea zone

CR123A/3V
Durée de vie : 2 ans

Batterie

Anti-sabotage
Indicateur 1 (vert/rouge)
Bouton interne

T commutateur DIP
EEmrrEEel Pour activer/désactiver le voyant
Matériau
Environnement d'installation
Température

Usage en intérieur
10°Cass C
Hurmidité

Dimensions (L x | x h)
Poids

Type dinstallation

Frequéncia de RF
Modulagso de RF
Taxa de transm

Disténcia de transmissdo de RF

CR123A/3V
Vida dtil: 2 anos

Indicador 1 (verde/vermelho)
Botdo interno

oIP
Chave DIP Para ligar/desligar o indicador
Material
Ambiente de instalaci
Temperatura 10°Ca 55 °C
Umidade
Dimens

s (CxLxA) 84 mm x 25 mm x 21 mm

Peso

Tipo de instalagio

“ 1o canto superior direito da 4.

dispositivo. Rimuovere il pannello anteriore.
Non usare oggetti appuntiti per smontare il ispositivo.

Spostare il microinterruttore su ON per attivare l'indicatore.
a Attivare l'indicatore. Disattivare I'indicatore.
[E] cablaggio dell'espansore di ingresso singolo

@ espansore @R\\eva(are diterze parti  T1lIngresso del segnale

T2 Terra 4COM rosso B Filo
Uiscta s rel el n\eva(ore diterse partié l mgresso del (2egnate dellespansore.

I3 Accensione dell'espansore
Rimuovere la striscia isolante per accendere I'espansore.

E eglstr:xmne dell'espansore tramite APP
ccedere all APP Store e inserire "Hik.Connect” per effettuare fa icerca del
client mobile. Sczncareemsta\lare Hik-Connect sul telefon
- Dopo linstallzione, toccare@ per awvare l cient.
Actendere 1 pannelio di controlio d scurczzs
Accedere ik Connect e toccare [1cona *+” nelfangolo in alto a destra dell
ina  per aagungere il pannelio i Cantrollo ¢ curezza
Possibie aggiungere Il Gispositivo quando & n modalta i registrazione,
effettuando a scansions del sodice R situato sul pannello posteriore del
dispositivo o sull scatola della confezione, o inerendo manualmente i
numero di serie del dispositi
5. Dapo aver agglunto il pannello di controllo di sicurezza, toccare Ficona dello
stato di allarme, situata a destra del nome del pannello di controllo, per
accedere alla pagina Partizioni.
6. Toccare I'icona “+” sulla pagina delle Partizioni per aggiungere le periferiche.

[A installazione dell'espansore
1. Controllo intensita del segnale
3) Entrare i modalita o contrall del sgnle agendo sulpannell i contrll.
Attendere la fine del messaggio vocale
2) Tenere premuto il pulsante MANOMISSIONE per 2 secondi per far scattare
V'allarme anti-manomissione, poi osservare la luce dell‘indicatore di potenza
del segnale
- Lindicatore dellespansore diventa verde: segnale forte.
- Lindicatore dellespansore diventa rosso: segnale debole.
2. Installazione dell'espansore adesivo in schiuma da 1 mm
Applicare il nastro adesivo in schiuma sul lato posteriore dell'espansore.
Applicare 'espansore nella posizione richiesta.
Quando il dispositivo viene rimosso, il pulsante MANOMISSIONE scatta,
attivando I'allarme e 'upload. Per il corretto funzionamento del sistema
MANOMISSIONE, lo spessore del nastro adesivo non deve superare 1 mm.

Frequenza RF
Modulazione RF
Velocita di trasmissione
missione RF
1 ingresso NC

CR123A/3V
Durata: 2 anni

1 (verde/rosso)
Pulsante interno

L microinterruttore
Microinterruttore per accendere/spegnere lindicatore
Materiali
Ambiente di installazione
Temperatura
Unnidita
Dimens

ni (Lx x H) 84 mm x 25 mm x 21 mm

Peso

Tipo di installazione.



Espariol Pycckuii Deutsch
Diagrama de referencia MNoscHeHUs K cxemam Schaubild

N Apariencia N Brewnuit sug [ optik
Indicador Wnaukatop Statusleuchte
En modo de comprobacién de intensidad de la sefial: B pexAMeE NPOBEPKH YPOBHA CUTHana im Modus zur Uberprifung der Signalstirke:

3enemHbili - CUnbHBI CHTHAN, KPACHSITE - CAaGhil CurHan
Kionka Tamper («B3nom»)
"CHrHanN3aUMA NOAAENKM: TeMNEpHLI KOHTAKT CPAGATLISAET NpM ACMOHTANE -

Verde: sefial intensa. Rojo: sefial débil

®Grun — starkes Signal, Rot ~ schwaches Signal
(@ Boton anti-sabotaje Sabor

tagetaste
Sabotagealarm: En Sabotagealarm wird ausgeldst,wenn der Expander

- Alarma de sabotaje: Activa la alarma de sabotaje cuando se retira el expansor.  mopyns pacumpens otrorri

- Formatear: Apague el expansor. Mantenga pulsado el bot6n anti-sabotaje y - CGpoc: OTkniouHTe NMTaHHe MOAYAA pacLuMpeHn. HasmuTe kHonky Tamper . Formatieren: Schalten Sie den Expander aus. Halten Sie die Sabotagetaste
encienda e expansor al s empo  ndicador parpadeard tes veces  (iEanow) n GRAOSPEMENO BUTIDWATE T ORI pacinpenss gedriickt und schalten Sie den Expander gleichzeitig ein. Die Anzeige blinkt
indicando que el formateo ha finalizado. VIHQUKATOP MUTHET TpH Pa3a, CBUASTENLCTEYS O TOM, 4TO CBPOC BbINONHEH. .

dreimal, wenn die Formatierung abgeschlossen ist.

A Hactpoiinu 1P

2] Ajustes de los conmutadores DIP Nepea (raHWA 1 nepBb yerporicrsa A oip-schalter
D1P antes de usar el dispositivo por primeravez. __ YCTaORATE DIPNepeKnOIaTens & RyMHOE NOTONEIHE. Stellen Sie den DIP-Schalter ein, bevor Sie das Gert zum ersten Mal einschaten.

@ Use un destornillador plano para presionsr sobre el hueco y desmontar el ® Beransre nnockoe #ano oToepTin o 123, 4T0GbI OTKpbITs Kopyc yerpoiicroa. () verwenden Sie einen flachen Schrzubendreher, um das Gerat 2u 5ffnen.

IMUTE NEpeHIOr0 Naren,
dispositivo. Retire el panel fro D OMOLLbIO OCTPbIK HHCTPYMEHTOS Entfernen Sie die Front des Gehiu
No tesmonte o ispbaitivo con objetos afiados.

Zerlegen Sie das Gerdt icht mit scharfen Gegenstandien
(D nepenecrire DiP-nepexnovarens s nonowesie ON (@K1, w06
(D cologue el conmutador DIP en la posicién ON para activar el indicador. aTMaNPOBATL AT MK (D stellen sie den DiP-schalter auf ON, um die Anzeige zu aktivieren.
a Indicador habilitado b Indicador inhabilitado a ATMBMOBATS MHANKATOP. b Rearnenposats nwauKarop. a Anzeige aktivieren. b Anzeige deaktivieren.
[EJ cableado de entrada tnica en el expansor [EJ rposon [EJ expander mit ei Eingang
@expansor @ vetector de otrofabricante T2 Entrada de sefial [0) ® 11 curvansision (@) expander (@) Melder von Dritthersteller  T1 Signaleingang
T2 Tierra TIaNC T4COM R Cablerojo B Cable negro T23AJEMAEHHE T3 T4 oM i i T2Masse  TINC  T4COM  RRotesKabel B Schwarzes Kabel
La salida del relé del detector de otro fabricante es a sefial de entrada del expansor. & Curtian c Buixona pene nogaerca sxo Der des st der des Expanders.
oaya pacumpers.
I3 ncendido del expansor I3 expander einschalten
Retire la cinta aislante para dar alimentacién al expansor. ] srniouene nuranun moayns pacumpenun Entfernen Sie den Isolierstreifen, um den Expander einzuschalten.
Vasnexme npoKnaaxy,
[ Reistre el expansor usandola aplicacién E expander iber App registrieren
1nicie sesion en la App Store y escriba “Hik-Connect” Pam buscar el cliente 1. Melden Sie sich im App Store an und geben Sie ,Hik-Connect” ein, um den mobilen
movil. Descargue e instale Hik-Connect en su teléfon Client zu suchen wwd, laden Sie ,Hik-Connect” herunter und installieren Sie die App
2. Despies de instalrl, toque @ para ejecutar o lente. 1 ommeAnps-mmenm HiComect” s novcra oBkor KnuekTa. auf Ihrem Mobiltele
3. Encienda el panel de control de seguridad. ) ) Conn cBO TeneoH. 2. Tippen Sie nach der \nsta\lxnon zul ), um den Client ablaufen zu lassen.
4. Inicie sesion en Hik-Connect y toque el icono “+” en la esquina superior 2 ot vermtom ramanrte @ Amn Sanyca nnwens. 3. schaten i i Alarmaentale
derecha de la pagina de Hik-Connect para afadir el panel de control de 5. BunouwTe Raels yRPABNEHIR CUCTENMO Ge30nacHoCTH ) 2 Melden Sie sich bel Hik.Conmect™ an und tippen Sie auf das Symbol ,+ im rechten
seguridad. Puede escanear el codlgo OR del panel asero del cispostivo o 4. 106 a08asurs e yipasnencucewoi Sesonarocrs, soipure s ik Comnectn * G105 G0 i Commect Sete um o Alstmaentrle intvaigen. Scanen
del embalaje, o introducir manualmente el nimero e serie el dispositivo  HaXATE 3iatox "+” s sepxiem npasom yny crpawunue. Koraa ycrpoiicrso waxomrer  gueh Bere 68 28T Lk Sonaact Seter LT £ AIRaeniralt Fagafiesd, Soneen
para afadirlo en modo de registro. ’ D oo copSo sy " Verpackun. S onnen auc i Gerstserenmmer manuel ingeben e sch
5. Después de afiadir el panel de control de seguridad, toque el icono de estado yen ¥ Pt i

de alarma a la derecha del nombre del panel de control de seguridad para 5 JPo! cIea SPYHYIO, wToG AoGasurs aro ycrpolicrao
acceder a la pagina de particion. g
6. Toque el icono “+” de la pagina de Particion para afiadir los periféricos.

das Gerat im Registriermodus befinc

Nachdem Sie die

rechts neben dem Namen der Alarmzentrale, um o et o
Tippen Sie auf das Symbol ,+" auf der Partitionsseite, um die Peripheriegerte

Verpoitcrs s Coannie 6
pacnpesenenm. hinzuzufiigen.
[A instalacion del expansor
1. Comprobar la intensidad de la sefial I3 veranoska moayns pacumpenna [A exoander installieren
1) Acceda f modo de comprobation de sefal utzando el panelde conrol. 1 Tposoia ypomuncurars T Signalstarke dberprafen
spere a que termine el anuncio 1) BiniouMTe pexuM NPOBEPKM YPOBHA CHTHARa Ha NaHenH ynpasnenu. flowauTecs 1) Wechseln Sie an der Alarmzentrale in den Signalprifmodus. Warten Sie ab, bis die
2) Mantenga pulsac el boion ANTE SABGTAJE durante 2 egundos para activar . oxaremmsnt oseeoroen posmirin Sprachansage beendet it

2) Halten Sie die Sabotagetaste 2 Sekunden lang gedriickt, um den Sabotagealarm
fuersa de la senal.

alarma de manipulacién y, a continuacién, observe la luz del indicador de  2) Hawwmire kionky TAMPER («B3710M>) u yaepwusaiire ee & Tesenwe 2 cekyia, HToGb!
P mouocTs

fhera de o sl nsorcom e saanae cpaGarsaue reunep auszulosen, und beobachten Sie die Signalstarkeanzeige.

- . Aiana o coeToBouMY UHEGET i - Expanderanzeige leuchtet griin: Starkes Signal.

_ Elindicador del expansor cambia am,o e - VHAWKITO MOAYNA DACWIMEHWA OPHT 3eneHbin: MOwiHbiA chHan, T Expanderanseice leuchtet st Schwaches signal,

2. Instalar el expansor Burlete adhesivo de espuma de 1 mm - VHBUKATOD MORYA PACLIMPENHMR TOPUT KpACHbIN: . 2, Expander installieren 1 mm Schwamm-Klebeband
Pegue el burlete adhesivo de espuma en la parte trasera del expansor. 2. Ycranoska MoAynA pacumpennn A Kneiiian ry6Ka TonWAHOH 1 MM iapan Sie das Schwamm-Klebeband auf die Riickseite des Expanders

Pegue el expansor en el lugar correspondiente. KaciTe Koo Yy 13 a0 Copory oRypacuperv Kleben Sie den Expander an der gewtinschten Stelle an

Cuando alguten desmonte & Gisp0Sito, e boton ANTI-SABOTALE saltard, activando Momeneive mowme porunper » suchammon yErausaoumon rosepeHocTH Wenn das Gerit demontiert wird, 6ffnet sich der Sabotagekontakt, st den Alarm aus
Ia alarma y enviando la sefial. Para que el sistema de SABOTAJE funcione yaoe AewoRTaG YCTDOACToR MHOMCKOMT CHaBATIBaNME TeMMEPHOTG KOHTAKTa

und ladt ihn hoch. Wenn die SABOTAGE-Funktion richtig funktionieren soll, darf das

correctamente, el grosor del burlete adhesivo de espuma debe ser inferior a 1 mm. onoBewiehwe. 41061 AaTuwK 5310Ma paGoTan HamexaWHM 0GpasoM, TonuHa knedikori ity fo L L A 8

TYBKY He AOnKHA NpesbiwaTh 1 Mm

TexHuuyeckue AaHHble Technische Daten

[Eyr— Funkirequen:
[T T p—— Funkmodultion

Vo T Y Gropocs nepessin 100 6nlc Obertragungsrate
AT T Ranocs nepessun pag 500 m (1a orepurow npocTpancroe] H-Ubertragungsreich
Tipo de entrada de zon s - Linieneingangsty
RGO 3 65 T s pamana Tropvansno sy o108 shp
CR123A/3V RISV Batterie
Vida dtil: 2 afios Cooxcnyt: 2 roa

Sabotaje Sabotage

Bateria

Indicador 1 (verde/rojo) Unaniarop T enerminpacnon) Statusleuchte T groniron)

Botén interno T Byrpesn x Interne Ta

L conmutador DIP o rr—— - TOM-schatter

Para habiltar/ihabiltar el ndicador TS Wnanarop oxnsers/ostnosein DIP-Schaiter Zum Ein-und Ausschalten der Anzelge:

Interruptor DIP

Marepwan TR/ARCnnacrie Material PCoABS
de instalacion Yenoau yerane i Installationsumgebung
Temperatura CassC Tewneparypa 0 Cao T Temperatur
Humedad Brawocrs Luftfeuchtigkeit 10%bis90%
Dimensiones (Lx An x Al) 84 mm x 25 mm x 21 mm fabapumisic pasweps (4°1U° Abmessungen (LB x H) 84 mm x 25 mm x 21 mm

Peso Wac Gewicht

Tipo de instalacién Burlete adhesivo Tur worraxa Kneivan ova sa Kiebeband



Polski

Opis diagramu
¥ wyglad

Wskaznik

W iryhie sprawdzania siy sygnalu:

ielony — silny sygnal, Czerwony — staby sygnat

Praycisk ochrony antysabotazowe]
‘Alarm sabotazu: Wiacza alarm, kiedy wzmacniacz zostaje zdemontowany.

+ Wzmacniacz jest wylaczony. Przytrzymaj wcidnigty przycis

zabezpieczenia antysabotazowego. Wskaznik zamiga trzy razy, kiedy

formatowanie zostanie ukoriczone.

[ ustawienia DIP
Przed pierwszym wiaczeniem ustaw DIP.

Plaskim rubokretem wydraz rowek, aby rozmontowac urzadzenie. Zdejmij
przedni panel.
wolno uzywat przedmiotéw z ostrymi krawedziami do otwierania
obudowy urzadzenia
(D) Preestaw praefacanik DIP w poz. W, aby aktywowac wskainik.
a Wiacz wskaznik. b Wytacz wskaini
[EJ Preewody dia pojedynczego wzmacniacza

@ wamacniacz @) vetektor innej firmy 1 Wejscie sygnatu

T2GND  T3NC  T4COM  RCzerwonyprzewéd B Czarny przewdd
Wyjécie i i jest wejs

A Poctaczanie zasilania wzmacniacza
Usuri pasek izolacyjny ze wzmacniacza.

E lirejestruj wzmacniacz z poziomu aplikacji
Zaloguj i my APP Store | wprowads ik Connect”, aby wyszukac
Splikacle Mobile Chent. Pablers | 2aihstalu aglikacie ik Connett w telefonie.
. Po zainstalowaniu stuknij @), aby wiaczy¢ kiienta.
facz zasilanie centrali alarmowej.
Zalogu; se do aplikacy Hik-Connect nacin kong +*w prawym gornym
rogu strony apliikacji Hik-Connect, aby dodac centrale alarm
zeckanowat: kod R na tyinym panel ursadzenta I Gpakowani albo
recanie wprowadzic numer seryiny urzadzenia, aby dodac e wowczs, gdy
jest przefaczone do trybu rejestra
5. bo dodani panelu sterowaia bezpieczeristwem stuknij kone statusu alarmu
rawo od nazwy panelu sterowania, aby przejsé do odpowiedniej strony.
6. Naciénij ikone ,+” na stronie Partycja, aby dodat urzadzenia zewnetrzne.

BN

@A istatacia samacricza sygnaty
1. Sprawd site s
1) Przejdz do Uvbu tes(u sity S‘/E"aﬁu 1 poziomu panelu sterowania. Poczekaj na
enie komunikatu gt
2) Praytrzyma) wmsme(y przycisk xabezp\eczema antysabotazowego przez 2
) aby wiaczy¢ alarm antysabotazowy, a nastepnie spojrz na diode
Wekainika. sily sygnaft
- Dioda wzmacniacza $wieci na zielono: Sygnat jest silny.
- Dioda wzmacniacza $wieci na czerwono: Sygnznest staby.
2. Zainstaluj wzmacniacz A tasma piankowa 1mm
Przyklej tagme piankowa z tylu wzmacniacza.
Przytwierdz wzmacniacz w odpowiednim miejscu
Po zdemontowaniu urzadzenia zwolnione zostanie zabezpieczenie
antysabotaowe, kidre uruchomi  praesle alarm. aby umozliwié prawidiowe
i nalezy upewnié sig, ze
grubosé tasmy plenkuwe] nie przekracza 1mm.

Specyfikacje

Cagstotliwodé radiowa

Modulacja radiowa

Saybkose transmisii

Zasieg transmisji RF 800 m (otwarta przestrzeri)
T wejécie NC

CR123A/3V
Zywotnoéé: 2 lata

1 (zielony/czerwony)
Wewnetrany praycisk
1 przetacznik DIP
TisER Wskainik wlaczania/wytaczania

Materiat

Srodowisko instalacji Wewnatrz budynku
Temperatura T10°Cdo5s C

Wilgotnosé
Wymiary (DI, x Szer. x Wys.) 84 mm x 25 mm x 21 mm
Waga

Rodzaj instalacji




